Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ □	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
			of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name: _W. E. Rentals 2K Ltd.		
White Bear Energy Services Ltd	4.	ivanie:		
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔽 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger	um		
✓ Assignment	Iwierger	Street Address: C/	o Logan, Watson & Company	
Security Agreement Change of Name		#202, 10027 - 101 Avenue, Canada		
Other				
		_{City:} Grande Pr	airie_State:_AB_Zip:_T8V 0X9	
08/01/2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	t number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new applic	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
		B. Patent No.(s)	6,003,412 and	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		6,070,500		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No				
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: 2	
concerning document should be		7 Total foo (37 CED 1	3.41) <u>\$</u> 80.00	
Name:Thomas E. Malyszki		l	σ.,,,,	
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed		
internal Address		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		LJ Addionzed to	so dilaigua to doposit dooddiit	
		8. Deposit account no	umber:	
Street Address:_#1500, 250 - 6	o Ave. S.W.			
Canada				
City: Calgary State: AB	Zip: T2P 3H7			
		 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.		1		
		11/1/		
Thomas E Malyarka (austoma	r#26 109)	11111.14 (/_	11/06/2003	
Thomas E. Malyszko (custome Name of Person Signii		Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

1/03

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WHITE BEAR ENERGY SERVICES LTD., (the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is in care of Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer LLP, Suite 1400-350-7th Avenue, S.W. Calgary, Alberta T2P 3N9 does hereby confirm the sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to W.E. Rentals 2K Ltd., (the "Assignee") care of Logan, Watson & Company, #202, 10027 - 101 Avenue, Grande Prairie, Alberta, T8V 0X9, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and any other country in and to the following inventions:

- the invention relating to and entitled "BACK-UP TONG BODY" as fully set forth and described in Patent Number 6,003,412 - Date of United States Patent - December 21, 1999;
- b) the invention relating to and entitled "ROTATABLE DIE HOLDER" as fully set forth and described in Patent Number 6,070,500 Date of United States Patent June 6, 2000;
- c) Application for letters Patent Canada entitled "BACK-UP TONG BODY", Patent Application Number 2,260,514; and
- d) Application for Letters Patent of Canada entitled "ROTATABLE DIE HOLDER", Patent Application Number, 2,260,521,

together with the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to inventions, Patents and patent applications and any Letters Patent which may be re-issued for said inventions to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted and any and all divisional and continuation applications therefor.

And the Assignor hereby authorizes the assignment of any and all said Letters Patent to the Assignee as the Assignee of the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

And the Assignor, on behalf of itself, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such law ful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may be reasonably required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, Canada and any other Country for said inventions and vest the said Letters Patents in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta this / day of August, 2003.

WHITE BEAR ENERGY SERVICES LTD

Per:

(Print Name) Seft Leur

(Title) (accordPATEN)

REEL: 014108 FRAME: 0110

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA)
PROVINCE OF ALBERTA	j
TO WIT:	j

I, J.G. (Jeff) Lawson whose full post office address is Suite 1400, 350 - 7th Avenue, S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P 3N9, MAKE OATH AND SAY THAT:

- 1. That I am counsel to White Bear Energy Services Ltd., one of the parties named in the attached assignment.
- 2. That the seal affixed to the attached Assignment is the seal of the said company and has been properly affixed in accordance with the constitution and by-laws of the said company, and has been verified in accordance therewith under the hands of the Directors or Officers whose signatures appear on the assignment in verification thereof.

SWORN before me at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this // day of August, 2003.

RECORDED: 11/06/2003

Notary Public

Witness

PATENT REEL: 014108 FRAME: 0111